364 day period at the request of the Trust, subject to approval by the lenders.  In the event that the
revolving period is not extended,  the facility is available on a non-revolving basis for a one year term, at
the end of which time the facility would be due and payable.  Outstanding amounts on this facility bear
interest at rates determined by the Trust’s debt to cash flow ratio that range from prime to prime plus
0.75% for debt to cash flow ratios ranging from less than 1:1 to greater than 2.5:1.  A General Security
Agreement with a floating charge on land registered in Alberta is held as collateral by the bank.  The
average borrowing rate for 2004 was 3.7% (2003 – 4.7%).

5. ASSET RETIREMENT OBLIGATIONS

The new accounting policy, as outlined in Note 2, has been applied retroactively with restatement of prior
periods.  As a result of the retroactive application, the comparative statement of earnings for 2003 has
been restated.  The effect of the change on net earnings and earnings per trust unit for 2004 and 2003 was
immaterial.

The following December 31, 2003 balances were restated as a result of the change:
 As previously
 Reported Adjustment As Restated
 $ $ $

Property, plant and equipment 338,413,384 1,885,410 340,298,794
Asset retirement obligations 888,407 1,391,004 2,279,411
Future income taxes 44,945,541 171,164 45,116,705
Accumulated earnings 100,253,217 323,242 100,576,459

The total future asset retirement obligations are estimated by management based on the Trust’s net
ownership interest in all wells and facilities, estimated costs to reclaim and abandon the wells and
facilities and the estimated timing of the costs to be incurred in future periods.  The Trust has estimated
the net present value of its total asset retirement obligations to be $3.3 million as at December 31, 2004
based on a total future liability of $14.3 million.  These payments are expected to be made over the next
50 years.  The Trust’s credit adjusted risk free rate of 7% and an inflation rate of 2% were used to